

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Telephone: 0481-2578278

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

**DISTRICT OFFICE: KOTTAYAM** 

No. K V (2) 889/18

Kottayam 02/12/2019

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- KPSC District Office Kottayam - Ranked List for the post of Village Field Assistant (Cat. No. 123/17) in Revenue Department in Kottayam District - Erratum Notification - issuing of - reg.

Ref:- 1) Ranked List No. 508/19/DOK dated 03/10/2019
2) Lr. No. DR V (2) 50012/2018 dated 29/11/2019 of Secretary PSC.

\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the sports weightage marks is awarded to Sri. Vishnu M.R (Reg. No. 152664, Rank No. 36, Supplementary List - SC) in the Ranked list No. 508/19/DOK dated 03/10/2019 for selection to the post of Village Field Assistant (Cat. No. 123/17) in Revenue Department in Kottayam District published on 03/10/2019.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

## Supplementary List

## Scheduled Caste

Rank	Register	Name	Marks	Wtg.	Total	Date of	Community	Remarks
	Number					Birth		
1	152664	Vishnu M.R	79.33	7.2	86.53	19/05/92	SC/Pulaya	
1 A	156843	Arun K Gopi	84.33		84.33	14/03/92	SC/Sambava	
2	104663	Surabhi Satheesan	84.00		84.00	01/12/93	SC/Paravan	

The Ranked List No.508/19/DOK dated 03/10/2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Sd/-JOSE FRANCIS DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFFICE, KOTTAYAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kottayam Approved for issue

Section Officer

jay/doktm